
Thursday,August 19
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Saying it With Music10. © Devotions: Rey. Canon F.
Young
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Orchestras, Detroit Sym-phony Orchestra
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "The Pas-teurisation of Milk"
71.15 Music. While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15

Spon
LONDON NEWS)
ducational session
Entertainers’ Parade
Classical Music
A Musical CommentaryMusic While You Work
Light musicChildren’s session
Dinner music (645, LON-

DON NEWS, and War Review)6.45 Talk under the auspices of
ae ee Production Councilalk: "Dig for Victory"J46 Winter Course Talk: "Our
South Pacific Neighbours: ThePacific People," by Dr. Gilbert
Archey
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:The Salon Orchestra,"The Cat and the Fiddle" Selec-tion (Kern)7.36 Tauber (tenor),Lehar Memories (Lehar)What the American Com-mentators Say0 "Bright ‘yortzon"
8.25 "Parker of the Yard"8.50 "The Inside Story"Station notices
O Newsree!l with Commentary
A Studio recitalA theBand of a Military Cam
ne Timers’ " (Stod-n)931 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 The Band,"La Paloma Serenade" (Yrad-ler), "Dixieland" SelectionHume)
@.52 Webster Booth (tenor),"Star of My Soul’ (Jones)9.55 The Band,
"White arr. Ridg-
a? Aye oy solo: Bands-J. gue), ‘Mephisto-
phieles"
Maren (Shipley Doug-

as)10. 4 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas
bb ee 4
War Review

41. LONDON NEWS
41 ‘20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m

6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Hour
Isolde Menges (violin) and Har-
ys:
Samuel (piano), Sonata No.

3 in D Minor (Brahms)
Ms
24 Heinrich Schlusnus (bDari-
ne)s. Roy Agnew

a!
ame Son-ata Ballade (Agnew

8.44 Galimir String Quartet,
SP ae in B Flat (Milhaud)98.O Classical recitals10. 0 The

violin,
Singers, Guila
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Bustabo Cristina Maris-
tany (soprano Eileen Joyce
ane!10. Close down

LUZAIM) eke t le
6. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
6.30 Light popular session
6. 0 Miscellaneouso Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral music
7.45 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
= 0 Concert9. 4 Miscellaneous10. Close down

W/, WELLINGTON |$70 kc. 526 m. |

(if Parliament Is broadcast, 2ycwill transmit this programme)
6. °, 7.0,8.46a.m. London News= Pings of Yesterday ando-
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service

| 10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Moods:Stories of the Stars’
11. © Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Light and Shade12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour
Afternoon session
Music While You Work
Radio Variety
Children’s session

. Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Reserved
7.16 Book Review
7.2810 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Family Hour," featuring GladysSwarthout (soprano), and AlGoodman and his Orchestra.
Compere: Deems Taylor
(A U.S.A. Office of War Infor-Tation programme)
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, JeanMcPherson and the MelodyMakers
8.20 Act 2: "Lost Property": A
comedy serial by Joan Butler
8.33 Act 3: "Hometown Variety"(Entertainment from the Studio
by New Zealand artists)
9.26 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’s
shortwave _ station LT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
yy Beethoven: Trio No, 5, Op.

AP

ew

cose

Irene Morris (violinist), MollyWright (cellist),
Browning (pianist)
(A Studio recital)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.30 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

QV WELLINGTON.
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music= Air Force Signal Prepara-on
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: eotette Instrumental de aris,
Suite for Flute, Violin, Viola,Violoncello and Harp (d’Indy)8.18 Sophie Wyss (soprano)8.22 Bela

_
Bartok

\
aa

Joseph Szigeti and
Benny Goodman (clarinet), Con-trasts for Violin, Clarinet andPiano (Bartok)
8.40 Roy Henderson’ (bari-
tone) | : eee8.43 Marcel Mule (Saxopnone)with Orchestra, "Concertina da
er pak # (Ibert)8.55 Benno Motseiwitsch(piano), "Flirtations in 4
Chinese Garden," "Rush Hour inHongkong" (Chasins)9.0 Male Voice Harmony
9.16 Lew White and the Organ
9.30 Music by Ketelbey
10. O Light concert
11. 0 Close down

a\7 WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 Rapid Fire
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus
7.46 Favourite Dance Bands8.6 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. & Music of Doom
9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh9.45 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down

OW4AB NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
|

7. &p.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
oe Relay of community sing-n
9.30 Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

WAH | NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0&8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
5.30 Round the World with
Father- Time
5.45 Gino Bordin and his Hawal-
ians
6. 0 Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music7.30 Studio recital by Stella
Chambers (soprano)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Interlude8.6 "The Old Crony: The SeaMonster"
8.30 Hephzibah and _ YehudiMenuhin and Maurice Elsenberg
(piano, violin and ’cello), Trioin D Major, Op. 70, No. 1(Beethoven)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Jascha Heifetz
9.40 Tunes of the Day
10. 0 Close down

SANE,920 ke. .327 m.
7. Op.m. Light music
7.10 Youth at the Controls
8. 0 Chamber music: The Buda-
est String Quartet,

or
ton

A

and
ini, Sextet in G ajor
(Brahms); Wilhelm Kempff
(piano), Sonata in C Minor("Pathetique"’) (Beethoven)9.0 "The Sentimental Bloke"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

2Z2J) GISBORNE— 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Band parade
7.16 Here’s a Queer Thing
7.29 Our Evening Star (Paul
Robeson)
7.45 A little laughter8.0 Close down

WwW
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning programme
10. O For My Lady: "Grand City"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. O Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen: "Just London Calling"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "The Pas-teurisation of Milk"
11.30 Music While You: Work
12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.80 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some humour3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Modern variety
4.30- Music from the Films
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~
DON N S and War Review)7.0 news service

rs
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Big Four
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 ‘"McGlusky the Filibuster’
8.24 Geraldo and his Orchestra,
"The Firefly" Selection (Friml)
8.32 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.55 Royal Artillery String Or-
chestra,
"Ay, Ay, Ay" (Freire)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 Larry Clinton’s Bluebird
Orchestra
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-, seas
10.50 War Review
141. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Evening serenade= Air Force Signal Prepara-on7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Light opera favourites
8.30 Mario Lorenzi (harp)
8.45 Cavalcade of sea songs9.0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Brand new (some recent
releases)= From the mountains to the10.0 King Pins of Comedy:10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
4 940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10, 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session3. 0 Classical programme ;3.30 "A Schoolmarm Looks
Sack---Howler Harvest": Cecilu
Orchestras and Ballads
A little humour
Dance music
For the ChildrenDinner music
*"*"Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS and Warew
Addington Market report
Station
notices

vening programme
"Hopalong Cassidy"
Songs of Hawali

8 What the American Com-
mentators Say
& Pro Arte uartet and
Anthony Pini (2nd __ ’cello),Quintet in C Major, Op. 163
(Schubert)8.42 "Front Page Splash," byMonica Marsden. The story ofgetting out a newspaper during
one
blitz of 1940 (NBS produc-
tion)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 The Big Four9.37 "Spotlight on Swing"10. 0 Close down

al Y /s\ 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Henry Purcell anaWife, Frances
11.20 Health in the Home: "Self
Poisoning"’1.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
O Singers and Strings
30 Music While You Work
30
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Bow

Musical ComedyClassical Hour30 Café music
.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk

| eect "ve London Sinemonic OrcheStra,
"Slavonic Rhapsody," Op. 45,
No. 3 (Dvorak)
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say
8. 0 Ormandy and Philadelphia
Orchestra,
‘"Daphnis and Chloe" Suite Sym-
phonic (Ravel)
8.17 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"To Chloe" (Mozart), "TakeThou My Greetings" (Schu-
bert), "Morgen" (Strauss)
8.27 From the Studio: A pianorecital by Haagen Holenbergh.
Chopin Etudes in E Major,

Op.10, No. 3, A Flat, Op. 25, No. 1,
C Minor, Op. 10, No. 12, "Ser-enade to the Moon" (Pugno)
8.40 Barbirolli and London
Philharmonic Orchestra,"The Swan Lake" Ballet Scene(Tchaikovskl)
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Kajanus and Symphony
Orchestra,
Symphony No, 1 in E Minor
(Sibelius)
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks ang
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas :

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Silas Marner"
8.16 Variety ;

8.45 "The Adventures of MareePolo"
9. O More variety8.30 Birth of the British Natfon9.46 "The Kingsmen"10. O For the music lover10.30 Close down

&W7 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441m,
7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News11. 0 For My Lady: "Husband Wives: Henry Purcell anWife, Frances
11.20 Health in the Home:"Self Poisoning"11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch music (12.151.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session5. 0 Children’s session
— Dance orchestras on theair
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Orchestras and Ballads
7.43 What the American Com«
mentators Say8. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"8.23 Laugh and the World
Laughs with You8.45 ‘Forgotten People"8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Organola, presenting Ver-non Geyer9.40 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down
|

Al, (D) DUNEDI1010 ke. 297 m,
6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes6.45 The Presbyterian Hour7.45 Richard Tauber8.0 Profiling the Playeréi
Gene Krupa and his. Onchestr8.30 Anniversary in8.35 Concerto for Clarinet9.0 New recordings9.30 Rambling through tR@Classics
10. 0 Swing session10.45 Close down

LISTENERS’ ‘SUBSCRIPTIONS.
Paid in advance at any Money OrdOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; sin
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue arq
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


